
Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 Fromatt Zweisimmen, Schützen 371
Cottier Jean-Marc 1967 S 90 99 77
Zeller Thomas 1985 E 90 96 76
Bieri Fritz 1954 SV 90 98 74
Zeller Christian 1982 E 90 89 74
Durand Hanspeter 1954 SV 90 93 70

2 Diemtigbär Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 356
Stucki Kurt 1976 S 90 100 75
Balmer Hansueli 1970 S 90 95 74
Spring Toni 1957 V 90 94 73
Reber Ernst 1960 V 90 98 69
Stucki Roland 1962 V 90 100 65

3 Falk Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 338
Bloch Philipp 1978 S 90 97 73
Hammer Heinz 1954 SV 90 98 72
Baschung Fredy 1957 V 90 90 66
Garten Tom 2001 E 90 94 64
Jakob Max 1946 SV 90 86 63

4 Seebär Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 71-70-70-63-62 336
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

Ausser Konkurrenz
Diamant Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellschaft 355

Jutzeler Reto 1986 E 90 100 74
Thomi Lars 2004 E 90 98 74
Jutzeler Pascal 1992 E 90 93 71
Jutzeler Philipp 1995 E 90 87 68
Schütz Nicolas 1993 E 90 95 68

Seite 2 von 2VereinsWK 3.9.2.35 - www.vereinswk.ch 13.09.2025, 19:23:47

Herbsschiessen 2025
SG Erlenbach-Wimmis

Ordonanz E

Gruppenrangliste
12.09.2025 - 20.09.2025

Zwischenrangliste vom 13.9.2025, 19:23:47



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Hufschmid Iris 1973 S Brünig-Hasliberg, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 78
2 Cottier Jean-Marc 1967 S Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 99 77
3 Wyssmüller Bruno 1986 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 99 76
4 Speck Patrick 1981 E Oberkulm, Schützenverein 90 97 76
5 Zeller Thomas 1985 E Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 96 76
6 Stucki Kurt 1976 S Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 100 75
7 Isler Simon 1985 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 99 75
8 Messerli Sandro 1988 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 98 75
9 Jutzeler Reto 1986 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 100 74
10 Bieri Fritz 1954 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 98 74
11 Thomi Lars 2004 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 98 74
12 Fahrni Roman Pascal 1999 E Inner-Eriz, Feldschützen 90 97 74
13 Balmer Hansueli 1970 S Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 95 74
14 Brügger Adrian 1983 E Höfen b/Thun, Feldschützengesellschaf 90 95 74
15 Grossen Werner 1965 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützengesellsc 90 94 74
16 Zeller Christian 1982 E Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 89 74
17 Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 E Mühleberg, Sportschützen 90 100 73
18 Wüthrich Hans 1965 V Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 98 73
19 Wiedmer Michelle 1998 E Bramberg-Neuenegg, Sportschützen 90 98 73
20 Kneubühl Andreas 1969 S Höfen b/Thun, Feldschützengesellschaf 90 97 73
21 Bloch Philipp 1978 S Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 90 97 73
22 von Arx Claudia 1982 E Wolfwil, Feldschützen 90 95 73
23 Karlen Edwin 1985 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 95 73
24 Rieder Noah Albert 2000 E Trimstein-Eichi, Feldschützen 90 95 73
25 Spring Toni 1957 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 94 73
26 Schär Andreas 1991 E Wyssachen, Schützen 90 91 73
27 Megert Kevin 2000 E Blumenstein, Feldschützen 90 99 72
28 Hammer Heinz 1954 SV Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 90 98 72
29 Lüdi Michael 1974 S Wiler-Zielebach, Feldschützen 90 98 72
30 Amacher Heinz 1961 V Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 94 72
31 Senn Peter 1967 S Mühledorf, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 72
32 Reinhard Franz 1982 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 93 72
33 Wenger Beat 1965 V Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 90 100 71
34 Käser Marietta 1960 V Wiler-Zielebach, Feldschützen 90 99 71
35 Schiffmann Christian 1969 S Teuffenthal bei Thun, Feldschützengese 90 99 71
36 Bolfing Kurt 1949 SV Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 97 71
37 Gehri Stefan 1968 S Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 90 94 71
38 Jutzeler Pascal 1992 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 93 71
39 Müller Jonas 1994 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 99 70
40 Hügli Roland 1978 S Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 90 98 70
41 Kunz Elisabeth 1957 V Mühledorf, Schützengesellschaft 90 95 70
42 Kocher Thomas 1960 V Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 90 95 70
43 Durand Hanspeter 1954 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 93 70
44 Eicher Kathrin 1976 S Inner-Eriz, Feldschützen 90 90 70
45 Leuzinger Fritz 1947 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 98 69
46 Reber Ernst 1960 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 98 69
47 Senften André 1996 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 97 69
48 Kaufmann Peter 1946 SV Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 93 69
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

49 Gautschi Marcel 1993 E Dulliken, Engelbergschützen 90 96 68
50 Ineichen Thomas 1976 S Schwarzenburg, Schützen 90 95 68
51 Schütz Nicolas 1993 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 95 68
52 Jutzeler Philipp 1995 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 87 68
53 Reinhard Beat 1987 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 93 67
54 Luchsinger Martin 1987 E Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 67
55 Rübekeil Dirk 1966 S Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 90 67
56 Kanobel Bruno 1962 V Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 89 67
57 Huber Joel 1997 E Beatenberg, Feldschützen 90 96 66
58 Marti Ramona 1997 E Däniken, Schützengesellschaft 90 91 66
59 Baschung Fredy 1957 V Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 90 90 66
60 Grossenbacher Heidi 1954 SV Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 89 66
61 Stucki Roland 1962 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 100 65
62 Wüthrich Alexander 1987 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 100 65
63 Mathiuet Heinrich 1956 V Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 96 65
64 Aregger Josef 1950 SV Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 95 65
65 Wyssmüller Manfred 1962 V Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 94 65
66 Kunz Markus 1965 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 90 65
67 Kohli Martina 1984 E Uebeschi, Feldschützen 90 87 65
68 Garten Tom 2001 E Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 90 94 64
69 Egger Karin 1974 S Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 91 63
70 Zwygart Michael 1979 S Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 90 90 63
71 Jakob Max 1946 SV Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 90 86 63
72 Reber Beat 1961 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützengesellsc 90 85 63
73 Joder Christian 1949 SV Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 90 92 62
74 Minder Walter 1963 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützengesellsc 90 88 61
75 Roth Anton 1943 SV Bramberg-Neuenegg, Sportschützen 90 87 57
76 Gafner Peter 1968 S Beatenberg, Feldschützen 90 85 56
77 von Arx Hans-Ulrich 1953 SV Wolfwil, Feldschützen 90 94 51
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Grossen Werner 1965 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützengesellsc 90 58
2 Cottier Jean-Marc 1967 S Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 58
3 Karlen Edwin 1985 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 58
4 Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 E Mühleberg, Sportschützen 90 57
5 Gafner Peter 1968 S Beatenberg, Feldschützen 90 56
6 Stucki Kurt 1976 S Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 56
7 Reinhard Franz 1982 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 56
8 Brügger Adrian 1983 E Höfen b/Thun, Feldschützengesellschaf 90 56
9 Jutzeler Pascal 1992 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 56
10 Jutzeler Philipp 1995 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 56
11 Rübekeil Dirk 1966 S Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 55
12 Kneubühl Andreas 1969 S Höfen b/Thun, Feldschützengesellschaf 90 55
13 Zeller Thomas 1985 E Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 55
14 Wüthrich Alexander 1987 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 55
15 Rieder Noah Albert 2000 E Trimstein-Eichi, Feldschützen 90 55
16 Baschung Fredy 1957 V Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 90 54
17 Reber Ernst 1960 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 54
18 Amacher Heinz 1961 V Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 54
19 Wyssmüller Manfred 1962 V Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 54
20 Zeller Christian 1982 E Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 54
21 Messerli Sandro 1988 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 54
22 Thomi Lars 2004 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 54
23 Reber Beat 1961 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützengesellsc 90 53
24 Hufschmid Iris 1973 S Brünig-Hasliberg, Schützengesellschaft 90 53
25 Reinhard Beat 1987 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 53
26 Schütz Nicolas 1993 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 53
27 Müller Jonas 1994 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 53
28 Senften André 1996 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 53
29 Megert Kevin 2000 E Blumenstein, Feldschützen 90 53
30 Kaufmann Peter 1946 SV Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 52
31 Leuzinger Fritz 1947 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 52
32 Joder Christian 1949 SV Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 90 52
33 Stucki Roland 1962 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 52
34 Kunz Markus 1965 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 52
35 Ineichen Thomas 1976 S Schwarzenburg, Schützen 90 52
36 Bolfing Kurt 1949 SV Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 51
37 Wüthrich Hans 1965 V Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 51
38 Balmer Hansueli 1970 S Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 51
39 Isler Simon 1985 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 51
40 Wyssmüller Bruno 1986 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 51
41 Huber Joel 1997 E Beatenberg, Feldschützen 90 51
42 Bieri Fritz 1954 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 50
43 Durand Hanspeter 1954 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 50
44 Grossenbacher Heidi 1954 SV Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 50
45 Spring Toni 1957 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 50
46 Minder Walter 1963 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützengesellsc 90 50
47 Kohli Martina 1984 E Uebeschi, Feldschützen 90 50
48 Jutzeler Reto 1986 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 50
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

49 Fahrni Roman Pascal 1999 E Inner-Eriz, Feldschützen 90 49
50 Schiffmann Christian 1969 S Teuffenthal bei Thun, Feldschützengese 90 48
51 Speck Patrick 1981 E Oberkulm, Schützenverein 90 48
52 Mathiuet Heinrich 1956 V Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 47
53 Schär Andreas 1991 E Wyssachen, Schützen 90 47
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Brügger Adrian 1983 E Höfen b/Thun, Feldschützengesellschaf 90 480
2 Müller Jonas 1994 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 97 465
3 Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 E Mühleberg, Sportschützen 90 455
4 Zeller Christian 1982 E Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 95 454
5 Karlen Edwin 1985 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 450
6 Amacher Heinz 1961 V Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 446
7 Reber Ernst 1960 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 441
8 Wyssmüller Manfred 1962 V Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 441
9 Speck Patrick 1981 E Oberkulm, Schützenverein 90 441
10 Stucki Roland 1962 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 440
11 Thomi Lars 2004 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 438
12 Kanobel Bruno 1962 V Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 434
13 Durand Hanspeter 1954 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 433
14 Kunz Markus 1965 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 432
15 Gafner Peter 1968 S Beatenberg, Feldschützen 90 431
16 Wüthrich Hans 1965 V Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 429
17 Megert Kevin 2000 E Blumenstein, Feldschützen 90 427
18 Wüthrich Alexander 1987 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 426
19 Cottier Jean-Marc 1967 S Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 425
20 Schütz Nicolas 1993 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 422
21 Reber Beat 1961 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützengesellsc 90 421
22 Kaufmann Peter 1946 SV Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 420
23 Isler Simon 1985 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 420
24 Jutzeler Philipp 1995 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 92 419
25 Balmer Hansueli 1970 S Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 419
26 Grossen Werner 1965 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützengesellsc 90 416
27 Schiffmann Christian 1969 S Teuffenthal bei Thun, Feldschützengese 90 416
28 Kneubühl Andreas 1969 S Höfen b/Thun, Feldschützengesellschaf 90 415
29 Reinhard Franz 1982 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 415
30 Schär Andreas 1991 E Wyssachen, Schützen 90 415
31 Leuzinger Fritz 1947 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 414
32 Grossenbacher Heidi 1954 SV Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 414
33 Ineichen Thomas 1976 S Schwarzenburg, Schützen 90 413
34 Wyssmüller Bruno 1986 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 412
35 Rübekeil Dirk 1966 S Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 411
36 Reinhard Beat 1987 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 411
37 Stucki Kurt 1976 S Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 410
38 Bieri Fritz 1954 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 406
39 Jutzeler Reto 1986 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 406
40 Senften André 1996 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 405
41 Jutzeler Pascal 1992 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 402
42 Zeller Thomas 1985 E Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 399
43 Spring Toni 1957 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 394
44 Rieder Noah Albert 2000 E Trimstein-Eichi, Feldschützen 90 392
45 Gehri Stefan 1968 S Seedorf-Lobsigen, Löhrschützen 90 380
46 Hufschmid Iris 1973 S Brünig-Hasliberg, Schützengesellschaft 90 375
47 Messerli Sandro 1988 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch 90 372
48 Luchsinger Martin 1987 E Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 349
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

49 Kohli Martina 1984 E Uebeschi, Feldschützen 90 332
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg 100% 100% 10% Punkte

1 Brügger Adrian 1983 E Höfen b/Thun, Feldschützengesells 90 74 56 480 178.00
2 Cottier Jean-Marc 1967 S Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 77 58 425 177.50
3 Karlen Edwin 1985 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 73 58 450 176.00
4 Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 E Mühleberg, Sportschützen 90 73 57 455 175.50
5 Grossen Werner 1965 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützenges 90 74 58 416 173.60
6 Zeller Christian 1982 E Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 74 54 454 173.40
7 Stucki Kurt 1976 S Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 75 56 410 172.00
8 Thomi Lars 2004 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 74 54 438 171.80
9 Zeller Thomas 1985 E Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 76 55 399 170.90
10 Amacher Heinz 1961 V Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 72 54 446 170.60
11 Kneubühl Andreas 1969 S Höfen b/Thun, Feldschützengesells 90 73 55 415 169.50
12 Reinhard Franz 1982 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 72 56 415 169.50
13 Müller Jonas 1994 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 70 53 465 169.50
14 Hufschmid Iris 1973 S Brünig-Hasliberg, Schützengesellsc 90 78 53 375 168.50
15 Wyssmüller Bruno 1986 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 76 51 412 168.20
16 Speck Patrick 1981 E Oberkulm, Schützenverein 90 76 48 441 168.10
17 Isler Simon 1985 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 75 51 420 168.00
18 Megert Kevin 2000 E Blumenstein, Feldschützen 90 72 53 427 167.70
19 Rieder Noah Albert 2000 E Trimstein-Eichi, Feldschützen 90 73 55 392 167.20
20 Jutzeler Pascal 1992 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 71 56 402 167.20
21 Reber Ernst 1960 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 69 54 441 167.10
22 Balmer Hansueli 1970 S Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 74 51 419 166.90
23 Wüthrich Hans 1965 V Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 73 51 429 166.90
24 Messerli Sandro 1988 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 75 54 372 166.20
25 Jutzeler Philipp 1995 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 68 56 419 165.90
26 Bieri Fritz 1954 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 74 50 406 164.60
27 Jutzeler Reto 1986 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 74 50 406 164.60
28 Durand Hanspeter 1954 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 70 50 433 163.30
29 Schütz Nicolas 1993 E Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 68 53 422 163.20
30 Rübekeil Dirk 1966 S Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 67 55 411 163.10
31 Wyssmüller Manfred 1962 V Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesel 90 65 54 441 163.10
32 Kaufmann Peter 1946 SV Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 69 52 420 163.00
33 Wüthrich Alexander 1987 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 65 55 426 162.60
34 Senften André 1996 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 69 53 405 162.50
35 Spring Toni 1957 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 73 50 394 162.40
36 Leuzinger Fritz 1947 SV Zweisimmen, Schützen 90 69 52 414 162.40
37 Schär Andreas 1991 E Wyssachen, Schützen 90 73 47 415 161.50
38 Ineichen Thomas 1976 S Schwarzenburg, Schützen 90 68 52 413 161.30
39 Reinhard Beat 1987 E Därstetten, Feldschützen 90 67 53 411 161.10
40 Stucki Roland 1962 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 65 52 440 161.00
41 Schiffmann Christian 1969 S Teuffenthal bei Thun, Feldschützen 90 71 48 416 160.60
42 Kunz Markus 1965 V Diemtigtal, Sportschützen 90 65 52 432 160.20
43 Reber Beat 1961 V Wasen im Emmental, Schützenges 90 63 53 421 158.10
44 Grossenbacher Heidi 1954 SV Grindelwald, Eigerschützen 90 66 50 414 157.40
45 Gafner Peter 1968 S Beatenberg, Feldschützen 90 56 56 431 155.10
46 Kohli Martina 1984 E Uebeschi, Feldschützen 90 65 50 332 148.20
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